
Piedmont (3-8,0-2 CCS) -vs- Guilford (11-0,2-0 ODAC)
12/30/25 at Ragan-Brown Field House, Greensboro, NC

 
 

 
 
Piedmont 64

Guilford 73

Date: 12/30/25
Time: 11:00 AM
Attendance: 201
Site: Ragan-Brown Field House, Greensboro, NC
Referees: Daylan Acevedo Alers, Kurtise Wilkes, Roy Jackson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Piedmont 8 10 25 21 64
Guilford 19 25 17 12 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Willis,Alexandria * 25 5-6 0-0 9-12 6-9 15 2 0 1 1 2 19
20 Deetz,Gracie * 30 4-13 0-1 1-5 3-4 7 2 2 7 3 2 9
11 Bryan,Riley * 29 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 5 3 5 0 2 7
14 Watkins,Kylie * 27 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 1 3 0 1 4
04 Borino,Hayley * 24 0-8 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 6 0 3 0
00 Hunter,Ava 18 6-11 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 1 2 2 2 1 16
01 Begley,Brooklyn 19 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 4 0 1 6
15 Banks,Kelsey 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
03 Conkell,Lily 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 6 0 0 0
30 Ellison,Jaylah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-57 3-9 15-23 17-29 46 16 11 37 6 12 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-14   21.43% 0-2   0.00% 2-5   40.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-0   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 10-18   55.56% 3-5   60.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00% 0-2   0.00% 9-11   81.82%
Total 23-57   40.4% 3-9   33.3% 15-23   65.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Dunn,Taylor * 33 5-10 1-4 6-6 3-0 3 4 2 5 0 5 17
23 Scott,Briahna * 29 5-14 0-3 6-7 2-4 6 2 6 3 2 9 16
01 Walter,Julianna * 32 2-10 1-5 6-6 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 4 11
04 Giannopoulou,Anna * 26 4-14 1-2 0-0 1-7 8 3 0 9 2 3 9
05 Massenburg,Markayla * 25 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 1 7
13 George,Evelyn 15 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 7
20 Glahn,Karly 21 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 2 4
15 Trickett,Elly 4 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Ajayi,Hannah 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0
21 Datilus,Anaida 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-1 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-71 6-25 19-21 16-23 39 18 15 24 4 28 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-20   30.00% 1-7   14.29% 6-6   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-20   40.00% 2-6   33.33% 7-7   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-9   22.22% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
Total 24-71   33.8% 6-25   24.0% 19-21   90.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 28
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Piedmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guilford
MISS LAYUP by BORINO,HAYLEY(in the paint) 09:55
REBOUND OFF by DEETZ,GRACIE --
MISS LAYUP by DEETZ,GRACIE(in the paint) 09:51
REBOUND OFF by BORINO,HAYLEY --
TURNOVER  by DEETZ,GRACIE 09:48

09:48 STEAL  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
09:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
TURNOVER  by DEETZ,GRACIE 09:32

09:32 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
FOUL  by DEETZ,GRACIE 09:30

09:30 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(fastbreak)
09:30 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 09:12
09:12 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
08:56 TURNOVER  by DUNN,TAYLOR

STEAL  by BRYAN,RILEY 08:56
TURNOVER  by DEETZ,GRACIE 08:49

08:34 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --

08:20 FOUL  by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
GOOD FT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 08:20 1-4 H 3
MISS FT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
07:58 MISS 3PTR by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by WALTER,JULIANNA
07:40 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

-- REBOUND OFF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
07:34 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

STEAL  by BRYAN,RILEY 07:34
MISS JUMPER by DEETZ,GRACIE 07:27
REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,RILEY --

07:24 SUB OUT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
07:24 SUB IN by GEORGE,EVELYN

SUB OUT by DEETZ,GRACIE 07:24
SUB IN by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 07:24
TURNOVER  by BRYAN,RILEY 07:19

07:19 STEAL  by DUNN,TAYLOR
07:06 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,JULIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,TAYLOR
06:59 MISS JUMPER by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,KYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:53 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by WATKINS,KYLIE --
FOUL  by BRYAN,RILEY 06:44

06:44 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
06:44 SUB IN by GLAHN,KARLY
06:44 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(fastbreak)
06:44 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,KYLIE(in the paint) 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

06:26 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS JUMPER by BORINO,HAYLEY(in the paint) 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
06:05 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

STEAL  by BORINO,HAYLEY 06:05
06:03 SUB OUT by WALTER,JULIANNA



06:03 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
06:03 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR
06:03 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA

SUB OUT by BORINO,HAYLEY 06:03
SUB OUT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 06:03
SUB IN by HUNTER,AVA 06:03
SUB IN by CONKELL,LILY 06:03
SUB OUT by BRYAN,RILEY 06:00
SUB IN by DEETZ,GRACIE 06:00
GOOD LAYUP by DEETZ,GRACIE(in the paint) 05:45 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by HUNTER,AVA --

05:35 MISS JUMPER by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:27 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
05:27 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
05:27 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

MISS 3PTR by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,EVELYN

05:08 5-8 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,AVA(in the paint) 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:46 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,KYLIE 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by DUNN,TAYLOR
04:38 TURNOVER  by DUNN,TAYLOR

STEAL  by HUNTER,AVA 04:38
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,AVA 04:26

04:26 STEAL  by DUNN,TAYLOR
04:16 TURNOVER  by DUNN,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,KYLIE(in the paint) 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA

03:51 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CONKELL,LILY 03:44

03:44 STEAL  by DUNN,TAYLOR
03:39 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,EVELYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:38 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
03:38 SUB OUT by GLAHN,KARLY
03:38 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
03:38 SUB IN by WALTER,JULIANNA
03:38 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
03:38 SUB IN by AJAYI,HANNAH

SUB OUT by HUNTER,AVA 03:38
SUB OUT by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 03:38
SUB OUT by WATKINS,KYLIE 03:38
SUB IN by BRYAN,RILEY 03:38
SUB IN by BANKS,KELSEY 03:38
SUB IN by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 03:38

03:18 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AJAYI,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by CONKELL,LILY 02:58
02:58 STEAL  by AJAYI,HANNAH

SUB OUT by CONKELL,LILY 02:58
SUB IN by BORINO,HAYLEY 02:58

02:42 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BORINO,HAYLEY --
TURNOVER  by BANKS,KELSEY 02:36

02:36 STEAL  by WALTER,JULIANNA
02:14 FOUL  by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
02:14 TURNOVER  by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA



02:14 SUB OUT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
02:14 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
02:14 SUB OUT by GEORGE,EVELYN
02:14 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by DEETZ,GRACIE 02:00
02:00 STEAL  by WALTER,JULIANNA
01:56 MISS LAYUP by WALTER,JULIANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DEETZ,GRACIE 01:56
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:53 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --

01:39 FOUL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
MISS FT by DEETZ,GRACIE 01:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DEETZ,GRACIE 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
01:26 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,JULIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,TAYLOR
01:18 TURNOVER  by AJAYI,HANNAH

STEAL  by BORINO,HAYLEY 01:18
MISS 3PTR by BORINO,HAYLEY 01:09
REBOUND OFF by DEETZ,GRACIE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 01:03

01:03 BLOCK  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

FOUL  by BANKS,KELSEY 00:59
00:59 SUB OUT by AJAYI,HANNAH
00:59 SUB IN by GEORGE,EVELYN
00:59 5-15 H 10 GOOD FT by DUNN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
00:59 5-16 H 11 GOOD FT by DUNN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
00:59 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
00:59 SUB IN by GLAHN,KARLY

SUB OUT by BANKS,KELSEY 00:59
SUB OUT by DEETZ,GRACIE 00:59
SUB IN by HUNTER,AVA 00:59
SUB IN by WATKINS,KYLIE 00:59
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,AVA(in the paint) 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTER,JULIANNA
00:36 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,KYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,AVA(in the paint) 00:26 7-16 H 9
ASSIST  by BRYAN,RILEY --

00:26 FOUL  by DUNN,TAYLOR
00:26 SUB OUT by GEORGE,EVELYN
00:26 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

GOOD FT by HUNTER,AVA 00:26 8-16 H 8
00:20 8-19 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GLAHN,KARLY

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by BRYAN,RILEY 00:10
FOUL  by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 00:02

00:00 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Piedmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guilford
MISS JUMPER by BORINO,HAYLEY 09:45
REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 09:40 10-19 H 9

09:12 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,JULIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



08:55 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,AVA(in the paint) 08:44
REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --

08:44 FOUL  by GLAHN,KARLY
08:44 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
08:44 SUB IN by DATILUS,ANAIDA

GOOD FT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 08:44 11-19 H 8
GOOD FT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 08:44 12-19 H 7

08:20 12-22 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

TURNOVER  by BORINO,HAYLEY 08:10
08:10 STEAL  by GLAHN,KARLY
08:05 12-24 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
TURNOVER  by BRYAN,RILEY 07:41

07:41 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
07:36 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HUNTER,AVA 07:36
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:36 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
07:36 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

FOUL  by BRYAN,RILEY 07:23
07:23 12-25 H 13 GOOD FT by DUNN,TAYLOR
07:23 12-26 H 14 GOOD FT by DUNN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by BRYAN,RILEY 07:23
SUB IN by DEETZ,GRACIE 07:23
TURNOVER  by BORINO,HAYLEY 07:12

07:12 STEAL  by GLAHN,KARLY
07:03 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,AVA(in the paint) 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
06:46 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
06:46 SUB IN by GEORGE,EVELYN
06:42 12-29 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,EVELYN
GOOD LAYUP by DEETZ,GRACIE(in the paint) 06:28 14-29 H 15

06:28 FOUL  by DATILUS,ANAIDA
SUB OUT by BORINO,HAYLEY 06:28
SUB OUT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 06:28
SUB IN by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 06:28
SUB IN by CONKELL,LILY 06:28
MISS FT by DEETZ,GRACIE 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTER,JULIANNA
06:18 MISS LAYUP by WALTER,JULIANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DEETZ,GRACIE 06:18
-- REBOUND OFF by DATILUS,ANAIDA

06:12 MISS 3PTR by GLAHN,KARLY
REBOUND DEF by DEETZ,GRACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by DEETZ,GRACIE(in the paint) 05:55 16-29 H 13
FOUL  by WATKINS,KYLIE 05:47

05:47 SUB OUT by WALTER,JULIANNA
05:47 SUB OUT by GLAHN,KARLY
05:47 SUB OUT by DATILUS,ANAIDA
05:47 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR
05:47 SUB IN by AJAYI,HANNAH
05:47 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
05:42 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,AVA --
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,AVA 05:23

05:06 TURNOVER  by AJAYI,HANNAH
05:06 SUB OUT by GEORGE,EVELYN



05:06 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
TURNOVER  by CONKELL,LILY 04:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:43 TURNOVER  by DUNN,TAYLOR
STEAL  by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 04:43
TURNOVER  by CONKELL,LILY 04:30

04:30 STEAL  by AJAYI,HANNAH
04:17 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
04:13 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DEETZ,GRACIE 04:13
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:13 SUB OUT by AJAYI,HANNAH
04:13 SUB IN by WALTER,JULIANNA

SUB OUT by HUNTER,AVA 04:13
SUB OUT by CONKELL,LILY 04:13
SUB IN by BORINO,HAYLEY 04:13
SUB IN by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 04:13

04:06 16-31 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 04:06

04:06 16-32 H 16 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,KYLIE 04:02

03:51 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN --
TURNOVER  by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
FOUL  by WATKINS,KYLIE 03:40

03:18 16-33 H 17 GOOD FT by WALTER,JULIANNA(fastbreak)
03:18 16-34 H 18 GOOD FT by WALTER,JULIANNA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by BORINO,HAYLEY 03:04
03:04 STEAL  by DUNN,TAYLOR
03:04 16-36 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BORINO,HAYLEY 03:04
03:04 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
03:04 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,KYLIE --
MISS LAYUP by DEETZ,GRACIE(in the paint) 03:02
REBOUND OFF by DEETZ,GRACIE --
MISS LAYUP by DEETZ,GRACIE(in the paint) 03:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:00 BLOCK  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
TURNOVER  by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 02:56

02:56 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
02:56 SUB IN by GLAHN,KARLY
02:40 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by DEETZ,GRACIE(in the paint) 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA

02:22 TURNOVER  by WALTER,JULIANNA
02:22 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
02:22 SUB IN by GEORGE,EVELYN

MISS JUMPER by DEETZ,GRACIE 02:03
REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --

02:02 FOUL  by GEORGE,EVELYN
02:02 SUB OUT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
02:02 SUB IN by DATILUS,ANAIDA

SUB OUT by DEETZ,GRACIE 02:02
SUB IN by BRYAN,RILEY 02:02
MISS JUMPER by BORINO,HAYLEY(in the paint) 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GLAHN,KARLY
FOUL  by WATKINS,KYLIE 01:45

01:45 16-37 H 21 GOOD FT by WALTER,JULIANNA(fastbreak)
01:45 16-38 H 22 GOOD FT by WALTER,JULIANNA(fastbreak)



SUB OUT by WATKINS,KYLIE 01:45
SUB OUT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 01:45
SUB IN by HUNTER,AVA 01:45
SUB IN by ELLISON,JAYLAH 01:45
TURNOVER  by ELLISON,JAYLAH 01:33

01:33 STEAL  by DATILUS,ANAIDA
01:21 16-40 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,EVELYN

-- ASSIST  by DATILUS,ANAIDA
TURNOVER  by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by GEORGE,EVELYN
01:04 16-42 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,EVELYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GLAHN,KARLY
MISS LAYUP by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTER,JULIANNA
00:43 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,EVELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 00:40
SUB IN by BANKS,KELSEY 00:40
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,AVA(in the paint) 00:25 18-42 H 24
ASSIST  by BRYAN,RILEY --

00:07 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,EVELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,TAYLOR

00:02 18-44 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Piedmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guilford
10:00 SUB OUT by GEORGE,EVELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by GLAHN,KARLY
10:00 SUB OUT by DATILUS,ANAIDA
10:00 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

SUB OUT by BANKS,KELSEY 10:00
SUB OUT by ELLISON,JAYLAH 10:00
SUB IN by WATKINS,KYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by DEETZ,GRACIE 10:00
SUB OUT by HUNTER,AVA 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 10:00

09:53 TURNOVER  by DUNN,TAYLOR
STEAL  by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 09:53

09:50 FOUL  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
GOOD FT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA(fastbreak) 09:49 19-44 H 25
MISS FT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA(fastbreak) 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
09:37 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,RILEY(in the paint) 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

09:21 MISS 3PTR by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by DEETZ,GRACIE --
MISS LAYUP by BORINO,HAYLEY(in the paint) 08:59

08:59 BLOCK  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BORINO,HAYLEY 08:53

08:53 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
08:50 19-46 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 08:38 21-46 H 25
ASSIST  by DEETZ,GRACIE --

08:23 MISS JUMPER by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,KYLIE 08:02



08:02 BLOCK  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,KYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by DEETZ,GRACIE 07:53
REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 07:50 23-46 H 23
FOUL  by WATKINS,KYLIE 07:30

07:30 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
07:30 SUB OUT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
07:30 SUB IN by GEORGE,EVELYN
07:30 SUB IN by GLAHN,KARLY

SUB OUT by WATKINS,KYLIE 07:30
SUB IN by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 07:30

07:30 23-47 H 24 GOOD FT by DUNN,TAYLOR
07:30 23-48 H 25 GOOD FT by DUNN,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by BRYAN,RILEY 07:22
07:12 23-51 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,EVELYN

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
MISS JUMPER by DEETZ,GRACIE(in the paint) 06:58
REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --
GOOD JUMPER by BRYAN,RILEY(in the paint) 06:49 25-51 H 26

06:39 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,EVELYN
REBOUND DEF by DEETZ,GRACIE --
MISS 3PTR by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,EVELYN
06:14 MISS 3PTR by GLAHN,KARLY

REBOUND DEF by BORINO,HAYLEY --
05:59 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
05:59 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA

SUB OUT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 05:59
SUB IN by HUNTER,AVA 05:59

05:59 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
05:59 SUB IN by DATILUS,ANAIDA

TURNOVER  by BRYAN,RILEY 05:57
05:57 STEAL  by WALTER,JULIANNA

FOUL  by HUNTER,AVA 05:43
05:43 MISS FT by GLAHN,KARLY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:43 25-52 H 27 GOOD FT by GLAHN,KARLY

GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,RILEY(in the paint) 05:35 27-52 H 25
ASSIST  by BORINO,HAYLEY --

05:03 27-55 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by WALTER,JULIANNA
-- ASSIST  by DATILUS,ANAIDA

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:56 29-55 H 26
ASSIST  by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN --

04:35 MISS 3PTR by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BORINO,HAYLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 04:25 32-55 H 23
ASSIST  by BORINO,HAYLEY --
FOUL  by BRYAN,RILEY 04:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16

04:16 SUB OUT by WALTER,JULIANNA
04:16 SUB OUT by GEORGE,EVELYN
04:16 SUB OUT by GLAHN,KARLY
04:16 SUB OUT by DATILUS,ANAIDA
04:16 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR
04:16 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
04:16 SUB IN by AJAYI,HANNAH
04:16 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

SUB OUT by BORINO,HAYLEY 04:16
SUB OUT by DEETZ,GRACIE 04:16
SUB IN by CONKELL,LILY 04:16
SUB IN by BANKS,KELSEY 04:16



04:04 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

04:01 32-57 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,AVA(in the paint) 03:45
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,AVA --
GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,KELSEY 03:37 35-57 H 22
ASSIST  by HUNTER,AVA --

03:29 MISS 3PTR by AJAYI,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA

03:22 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
REBOUND DEF by CONKELL,LILY --
TURNOVER  by CONKELL,LILY 03:19

03:10 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,RILEY(in the paint) 02:54 37-57 H 20

02:38 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 02:29 40-57 H 17

02:08 SUB OUT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
02:08 SUB OUT by AJAYI,HANNAH
02:08 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
02:08 SUB IN by WALTER,JULIANNA
02:08 SUB IN by GEORGE,EVELYN
02:08 SUB IN by GLAHN,KARLY

SUB OUT by HUNTER,AVA 02:08
SUB OUT by BRYAN,RILEY 02:08
SUB IN by DEETZ,GRACIE 02:08
SUB IN by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 02:08

01:55 MISS LAYUP by WALTER,JULIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:53 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:53 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
01:53 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA

TURNOVER  by DEETZ,GRACIE 01:49
01:49 STEAL  by WALTER,JULIANNA
01:30 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by DEETZ,GRACIE --
TURNOVER  by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 01:22

01:09 TURNOVER  by WALTER,JULIANNA
STEAL  by DEETZ,GRACIE 01:09

01:05 FOUL  by WALTER,JULIANNA
01:05 SUB OUT by GEORGE,EVELYN
01:05 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

GOOD FT by DEETZ,GRACIE(fastbreak) 01:05 41-57 H 16
MISS FT by DEETZ,GRACIE(fastbreak) 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
00:51 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
00:49 FOUL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

TURNOVER  by DEETZ,GRACIE 00:44
00:44 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
00:41 41-59 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DEETZ,GRACIE 00:17
REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 00:14 43-59 H 16
FOUL  by DEETZ,GRACIE 00:03

00:03 43-60 H 17 GOOD FT by WALTER,JULIANNA
00:03 43-61 H 18 GOOD FT by WALTER,JULIANNA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Piedmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guilford



SUB OUT by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by CONKELL,LILY 10:00
SUB OUT by BANKS,KELSEY 10:00
SUB IN by BORINO,HAYLEY 10:00
SUB IN by BRYAN,RILEY 10:00
SUB IN by WATKINS,KYLIE 10:00
FOUL  by BRYAN,RILEY 09:35

09:35 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
09:35 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
09:35 MISS FT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:35 43-62 H 19 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

MISS JUMPER by BRYAN,RILEY 09:22
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,KYLIE --

09:22 FOUL  by GLAHN,KARLY
TURNOVER  by BORINO,HAYLEY 09:02

09:02 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

08:58 43-64 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by WALTER,JULIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
TURNOVER  by DEETZ,GRACIE 08:52

08:52 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
08:43 MISS LAYUP by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --
08:35 SUB OUT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
08:35 SUB IN by TRICKETT,ELLY

MISS 3PTR by BORINO,HAYLEY 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

08:11 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
STEAL  by BORINO,HAYLEY 08:11
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,KYLIE 08:04

08:04 STEAL  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
07:50 MISS LAYUP by TRICKETT,ELLY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 07:50
REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --

07:36 FOUL  by GLAHN,KARLY
SUB OUT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 07:36
SUB IN by HUNTER,AVA 07:36
MISS LAYUP by BORINO,HAYLEY(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GLAHN,KARLY
07:09 MISS 3PTR by TRICKETT,ELLY

REBOUND DEF by BORINO,HAYLEY --
07:03 SUB OUT by WALTER,JULIANNA
07:03 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03
SUB OUT by BORINO,HAYLEY 07:03
SUB IN by CONKELL,LILY 07:03
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,AVA(in the paint) 06:57 45-64 H 19
ASSIST  by DEETZ,GRACIE --

06:57 FOUL  by DUNN,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by HUNTER,AVA 06:57 46-64 H 18

06:56 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
06:43 FOUL  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
06:43 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
06:43 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
06:43 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
06:43 SUB IN by GEORGE,EVELYN

GOOD FT by HUNTER,AVA 06:43 47-64 H 17
GOOD FT by HUNTER,AVA 06:43 48-64 H 16

06:30 MISS JUMPER by GLAHN,KARLY
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,AVA --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,AVA(in the paint) 06:15 50-64 H 14

05:55 50-66 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by TRICKETT,ELLY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
05:47 FOUL  by GLAHN,KARLY
05:47 SUB OUT by GLAHN,KARLY
05:47 SUB IN by WALTER,JULIANNA
05:47 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

MISS FT by BRYAN,RILEY(fastbreak) 05:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRYAN,RILEY(fastbreak) 05:47 51-66 H 15

05:47 SUB OUT by GEORGE,EVELYN
05:28 MISS LAYUP by TRICKETT,ELLY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HUNTER,AVA 05:28
REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,KYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:20 53-66 H 13
ASSIST  by BRYAN,RILEY --

05:00 53-69 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,KYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:51 55-69 H 14
04:28 TURNOVER  by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
04:28 SUB OUT by TRICKETT,ELLY
04:28 SUB IN by AJAYI,HANNAH

SUB OUT by DEETZ,GRACIE 04:28
SUB IN by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 04:28
MISS JUMPER by BRYAN,RILEY 03:55
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,AVA(in the paint) 03:51 57-69 H 12

03:22 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:14

03:14 SUB OUT by AJAYI,HANNAH
03:14 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

SUB OUT by HUNTER,AVA 03:14
SUB IN by DEETZ,GRACIE 03:14

03:04 FOUL  by DUNN,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 03:04 58-69 H 11
GOOD FT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 03:04 59-69 H 10
SUB OUT by WATKINS,KYLIE 03:04
SUB IN by BANKS,KELSEY 03:04

02:42 59-71 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by BRYAN,RILEY 02:36
SUB IN by WATKINS,KYLIE 02:36
TURNOVER  by BANKS,KELSEY 02:21

02:21 STEAL  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
01:57 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:49 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,JULIANNA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA --
01:47 FOUL  by DUNN,TAYLOR
01:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BANKS,KELSEY 01:47
SUB IN by BEGLEY,BROOKLYN 01:47
GOOD FT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA(fastbreak) 01:47 60-71 H 11
MISS FT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA(fastbreak) 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
01:43 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

STEAL  by WATKINS,KYLIE 01:43
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,KYLIE(in the paint) 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
01:30 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

STEAL  by DEETZ,GRACIE 01:30
GOOD LAYUP by DEETZ,GRACIE(in the paint) 01:28 62-71 H 9



01:03 MISS LAYUP by WALTER,JULIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,KYLIE --

00:54 FOUL  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
GOOD FT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 00:54 63-71 H 8
GOOD FT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 00:54 64-71 H 7
SUB OUT by WATKINS,KYLIE 00:54
SUB IN by BRYAN,RILEY 00:54
FOUL  by BRYAN,RILEY 00:38
SUB OUT by BRYAN,RILEY 00:38
SUB IN by BANKS,KELSEY 00:38

00:27 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
STEAL  by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 00:27
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:27
SUB OUT by DEETZ,GRACIE 00:26
SUB IN by WATKINS,KYLIE 00:26
TURNOVER  by CONKELL,LILY 00:24

00:24 STEAL  by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA

00:20 64-73 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:19
SUB OUT by WILLIS,ALEXANDRIA 00:19
SUB IN by DEETZ,GRACIE 00:19
MISS 3PTR by CONKELL,LILY 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
FOUL  by BANKS,KELSEY 00:13


